ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.VPSEC/R/P/24/00043

Applicant Name		Devender Kausnik		
Text of Application		RTI application received as per the provisions of the RTI act		
Rep	y of Application	disposed of a	as per the provisions of	the RTI act, 2005
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	19/07/2024	Sunita Xess - (SCPIO)	
2	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	19/07/2024	Rajesh Kumar Sharma- (CPIO)	
			Print	



भारत के उप—राष्ट्रपति का सचिवालय SECRETARIAT OF THE VICE-PRESIDENT OF INDIA नई दिल्ली — 110001 (भारत) NEW DELHI – 110001 (INDIA)

No. VPS-55/RTI-17/2024-2025

18th July, 2024

To.

Shri Devender Kaushik, G-86, Gali No. 13, Ganga Vihar (Near Gayatri Mandir) Gokul Puri, Delhi – 110094

Subject: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 06th July, 2024 seeking information about the authenticity of a letter allegedly issued under the hand of the Under-Secretary.

- 2. In this regard, it is to inform that queries seeking clarification are not considered as information under Section 2(f) of the R.T.I. Act, 2005, and accordingly providing information on the queries raised in your R.T.I. application does not fall under the purview of the R.T.I. Act, 2005.
- 3. In case you are not satisfied with this reply, you may prefer the First Appeal to Mr. Abhyuday Singh Shekhawat, Officer on Special Duty/First Appellate Authority, Vice-President's Secretariat, 108, Church Road, New Delhi-110001, within 30 days of receiving this reply.

Yours faithfully,

(Rajesh Kumar Sharma)

CPIO/Deputy Secretary Ph: 011-23094954

Email: rticpiovpsec@nic.in

To,

The Public Information Officer Central Public Information Office Deputy Secretary Vice President Secretariat, 108, Chruch Raod, New Delhi.

Application for information under section 6 of Right to Information act, 2005.

Respected Sir,

Rest	pected Sir,			
21		Devender Kaushik		
1.	Full name of applicant	Lata Sh. Harish Chand Radon		
		G-86, Gali No.13, Ganga Vihar, Near Gayatri Mandir,		
		G-86, Gali No.13, Ganga Vinas,		
2.	Address	Cokul Puri, Dellii 1100		
		21 2022 Admn Dated 06.06.2023		
×	c i formation	Letter No. VPS-18.01.2023-Admn. Dated 06.06.2023		
3.	Particulars of information	Issued/addressed to, NAFED House,		
2	required	The Managing Director NAFED, NAFED, That Electron Siddhartha Enclave, Ring Road, Ashram Chowk,		
2 0°		Siddhartha Eliciave, 122		
"/0		New Delhi 110014.		
U		The aforesaid letters were issued by SH. RAJESH SHAPMA, Under Secretory, Vice		
		The aforesaid letters were issued by Secretory, Vice		
		The aforesaid letters were issued by Vice KUMAR SHARMA, Under Secretory, Vice KUMAR SHARMA, Under Delhi 110011		
		RUMAR SHARMA, President Secretariat, New Delhi 110011		
		information with rega		
		Kindly provide the following information with rega		
		to the aforesaid letter;		
11/	(i) Is the aforesaid letters genuine?		
Aprile Las		is letters issued from the of		
99/02	(i	Was the aforesaid letters issued from the of		
(G)		Was the aforesaid letters issued Vice-President's Secretariat, New Delhi by t' Vice-President's Secretary?		
		and under signature of Under Secretary?		
		By post		
LLX	4. Whether the information	on By post		
17 Jul	4. Whether the information is required by post or	in		
4/3/		No		
. x	person 5. Whether the applicant	is		
. Protes	5. Whether the appreciate below Poverty Line	The applicant has paid the fees vide r		
ok. Pratect	CD-stol (Irdel	The applicant has paid the ress		
1	6. Details of Postal Order	of Rs.20/		

WPSEC-SS

That the applicant, is the law abiding citizen of India and he is completely entitle for getting information with regard to the aforesaid letter, hereby request you that kindly provide the aforementioned information, in the interest of justice.

Delhi 6/7/2024
Dated: 6/7/2024

Mayshils. DEVENDER KAUSHIK

S/o Late Sh. Harish Chand Kaushik G-86, Gali No.13, Ganga Vihar, Near Gayatri Mandir, Gokul Puri, Delhi 110094.

SER MAR UNDER SECRETARY



THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

No VPS-18/01/2023-Admn

06" June 2023

The Managing Director
NAFED
NAFED House, Siddhartha Enclave
Ring Road, Ashram Chowk
New Delhi-110014.

SIL

A representation dated 24th May, 2023 received from Dr. Sudesh Jaain, Director, M/s Reliance Polycrete Ltd., H.No.41, KH No.72, Gali No.4, G/F- Hargovind Enclave Rajpur Khurd Ext. New Delhi South West Delhi DL 110068, is forwarded herewith for appropriate attention/necessary action.

Action taken may kindly be communicated to the representationist directly under intimation to this Secretariat.

Yours faithfully.

Sd/-

(Rajesh Kumar Sharma)

Encl: As Above

Copy to: Dr. Sudesh Jaain, Director, M/s Reliance Polycrete Ltd., H.No.41, KH No.72, Gali No.4, G/F- Hargovind Enclave Rajpur Khurd Ext. New Delhi South West Delhi DL 110068. You are further requested to kindly contact the above mentioned addressee/authority for further clarification/enquiry on this matter.

(Rajesh Kumar Sharma)